The following information should be read in conjunction with and is qualified in its entirety by Prosperity�s consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes, which are incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus, and the consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes of American State, which are included in this proxy statement/prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated combined financial information is intended for informational purposes and is not necessarily indicative of
the future financial position or future operating results of the combined company or of the financial position or operating results of the combined
company that would have actually occurred had the merger or the other acquisitions been in effect as of the date or for the periods presented.

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 45

-21-

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2011

Prosperity
Historical

Texas
Bankers
(a)

Historical

Bank
Arlington
Historical

East
Texas

Financial (b)
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro Forma
Subtotal

American State
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands)
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 212,800 $ 3,423 $ 757 $ 2,623 $ �  $ 219,603 $ 108,821 $ (184,618)(j) $ 143,806
Federal funds sold & other
interest earning assets 642 41,127 4,280 4,760 50,809 61,250 112,059

Total cash and cash
equivalents 213,442 44,550 5,037 7,383 �  270,412 170,071 (184,618) 255,865
Available for sale securities,
at fair value 322,316 7 8,441 12,625 343,389 328,220 671,609
Held to maturity securities,
at cost 4,336,620 25 �  10,308 431(c) 4,347,384 1,259,589 56,245(k) 5,663,218
Total loans 3,765,906 27,583 21,239 163,145 (3,660)(d) 3,974,213 1,211,890 (24,500)(d) 5,161,603
Less allowance for credit
losses (51,594) (716) (214) (2,730) 3,660(e) (51,594) (24,500) 24,500(l) (51,594)

Loans, net 3,714,312 26,867 21,025 160,415 �  3,922,619 1,187,390 �  5,110,009
Bank premises and
equipment, net 159,656 3,052 1,945 4,343 168,996 27,546 196,542
Accrued interest receivable 29,405 2,252 140 786 32,583 17,350 49,933
Goodwill 924,537 �  �  2,170 9,345(f) 936,052 23,253 223,270(m) 1,182,575
Core deposit intangibles 20,996 �  �  �  1,407(g) 22,403 41 17,779(n) 40,223
Other intangibles �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Other real estate owned 8,328 �  494 3,288 12,110 292 12,402
Bank Owned Life Insurance
(BOLI), net 50,029 �  �  5,343 55,372 53,315 108,687
Other assets 43,030 280 208 3,853 47,371 14,622 61,993

Total assets $ 9,822,671 $ 77,033 $ 37,290 $ 210,514 $ 11,183 $ 10,158,691 $ 3,081,689 $ 112,676 $ 13,353,056

Liabilities and
Shareholders� Equity
Deposits
Noninterest-bearing $ 1,972,226 $ 21,025 $ 7,668 $ 12,009 $ 2,012,928 $ 561,065 $ 2,573,993
Interest-bearing 6,088,028 49,388 25,131 114,159 6,276,706 1,898,464 8,175,170

Total deposits 8,060,254 70,413 32,799 126,168 �  (d) 8,289,634 2,459,529 �   (d) 10,749,163
Other liabilities 42,424 (931) 64 118 41,675 19,371 61,046
Other borrowings &
securities sold under
repurchase agreements 67,673 �  �  64,055 �  131,728 323,076 454,804
Junior subordinated
debentures 85,055 �  �  �  85,055 �  85,055

Total liabilities 8,255,406 69,482 32,863 190,341 �  8,548,092 2,801,976 �  11,350,068
Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 46,947 165 646 13 (824)(h) 47,928 40,246 (40,246)(o) 56,453

981(i) 8,525(p)
Capital surplus 883,575 3,604 6,016 8,131 (17,751)(h) 925,928 41,696 (41,696)(o) 1,309,792

42,353(i) 383,864(p)
Retained earnings 623,878 3,782 (2,298) 11,916 (13,400)(h) 623,878 249,255 (249,255)(o) 623,878

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 47

Accumulated other
comprehensive income, net
of unrealized losses on
available for sale securities 13,472 �  63 113 (176)(h) 13,472 11,719 (11,719)(o) 13,472
Less treasury stock, at cost (607) �  �  �  (607) (63,203) 63,203(o) (607)

Total shareholders� equity 1,567,265 7,551 4,427 20,173 11,183 1,610,599 279,713 112,676 2,002,988

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $ 9,822,671 $ 77,033 $ 37,290 $ 210,514 $ 11,183 $ 10,158,691 $ 3,081,689 $ 112,676 $ 13,353,056

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated combined financial data.

-22-

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated

Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011(q)

Prosperity
Historical

Texas
Bankers
Historical

Bank
Arlington
Historical

East
Texas

Financial
Historical(q)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro Forma
Subtotal

American
State

Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest income:
Loans, including fees $ 214,273 $ 2,002 $ 1,382 $ 9,605 $ �  $ 227,262 $ 63,243 $ �  $ 290,505
Securities 157,580 140 122 756 158,598 44,369 202,967
Federal funds sold and other
temporary investments 55 88 24 38 205 272 (446)(t) 31

Total interest income 371,908 2,230 1,528 10,399 �  386,065 107,884 (446) 493,503
Interest expense:
Deposits 40,975 184 207 1,821 �  43,187 12,105 �  55,292
Federal funds purchased, other
borrowings and securities sold under
repurchase agreements 1,281 �  �  2,413 3,694 1,997 �  5,691
Junior subordinated debentures 2,984 �  �  �  2,984 �  �  2,984

Total interest expense 45,240 184 207 4,234 �  49,865 14,102 �  63,967

Net interest income 326,668 2,046 1,321 6,165 �  336,200 93,782 (446) 429,536
Provision for credit losses 5,200 138 (142) 447 5,643 4,092 9,735

Net interest income after provision
for credit losses 321,468 1,908 1,463 5,718 �  330,557 89,690 (446) 419,801
Noninterest income:
Customer service fees 49,814 215 128 225 �  50,382 20,206 �  70,588
Other 6,229 277 45 531 �  7,082 16,329 �  23,411
Gain on sale of loans �  �  �  68 �  68 3,368 �  3,436
Gain on sale of securities �  �  �  103 �  103 1,709 �  1,812

Total noninterest income 56,043 492 173 927 �  57,635 41,612 �  99,247
Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 92,057 2,017 725 3,249 �  98,048 39,534 �  137,582
Net occupancy expense and
depreciation 22,784 554 208 614 �  24,160 14,408 �  38,568
Data processing 6,823 200 127 489 �  7,639 2,039 �  9,678
Core deposit intangible amortization 7,780 �  �  �  141(r) 7,921 690 1,778(u) 10,389
Other 34,301 942 379 1,811 �  37,433 15,742 �  53,175

Total noninterest expense 163,745 3,713 1,439 6,163 141 175,201 72,413 1,778 249,392

Income before federal income taxes 213,766 (1,313) 197 482 (141) 212,991 58,889 (2,224) 269,656
Provision for federal income taxes 72,017 (439) �  97 (49)(s) 71,626 16,770 (778)(v) 87,617

Net income $ 141,749 $ (874) $ 197 $ 385 $ (91) $ 141,366 $ 42,119 $ (1,446) $ 182,039

Basic earnings per share:
Earnings (loss) per share $ 3.03 (5.30) 0.31 0.29 $ 2.96 $ 17.04 $ 3.23
Weighted average shares outstanding 46,846 165 646 1,308 47,827 2,471 56,352
Diluted earnings per share:

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 49

Earnings (loss) per share $ 3.01 (5.30) 0.31 0.29 $ 2.94 $ 16.99 $ 3.22
Weighted average shares outstanding 47,017 165 646 1,308 48,002 2,479 56,527

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated combined financial data.

-23-

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents